

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6967 OF 2011

BHUPEN DALAL

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

CUSTODIAN & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We do not find any merit in this appeal.

Accordingly, the Civil Appeal stands dismissed. No order as to costs.

Needless to say, the Interim order passed on 26.08.2011 by this Court shall stand vacated.

.....J.
(V. GOPALA GOWDA)

.....J.
(ARUN MISHRA)

NEW DELHI,
APRIL 1, 2016

ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 6967/2011

BHUPEN DALAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CUSTODIAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date : 01/04/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Aravindh S., Adv.
Mr. Manoj Shukla, Adv.
Mr. A. Lakshmi Narayanan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arvind Kumar Tewari, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We do not find any merit in this appeal.

Accordingly, the Civil Appeal stands dismissed. No
order as to costs.

Needless to say, the Interim order passed on
26.08.2011 by this Court shall stand vacated.

(S. K. RAKHEJA)
COURT MASTER

(MADHU NARULA)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)